

TOWN OF FORT MACLEOD 150th Anniversary Community Celebration Committee Application

This is a temporary Committee of Council consisting of residents and community stakeholders whose membership will plan, and host summer event/s in recognition of the 150th Anniversary of the Town of Fort Macleod being established. This group will strive to be welcoming and inclusive in its planning, emphasis will be placed on the Town slogan "Belong" and the Town strategic goals will be utilized as necessary. Council will determine appointments to this committee.

Member Responsibilities

It is the expectation that those who are appointed and accept a role on this committee are committed to the following:

- Available for both day and evening meetings as scheduled.
- That members endeavour to have a positive vision and commitment for showcasing the best of Fort Macleod.
- Adhere to the budget allocated to the planning and hosting of events specific to the 150th Anniversary celebration.
- No member shall commit funds, actions or speak on behalf of the Town or Fort Macleod in conjunction with this committee, prior to informing the committee and receiving the support of the committee. Such support and action items will be noted in the minutes.
- If required, all matters discussed In Camera, will remain confidential.

Name:	Civic Address:
Mailing Address:	
EMAIL:	Phone/Cell:
If you are not selected for	the committee would you still like to volunteer: YES NO
position? Please include a	ourself. What do you feel would make you a great candidate for the any relevant knowledge, experience, previous large scale event by other information that could be an asset to the above noted

Signad:	Data
Signed:	_ Date:

Completed applications can be submitted for Council's consideration to:

Town of Fort Macleod
ATTN: Liisa Gillingham, Director of Community & Protective Services
410 20th Street PO Box 1420 Fort Macleod, AB T0L 0Z0
E-Mail: dircps@fortmacleod.com
Phone: 403-553-4425

Act, the Town of Fort Macleod is required to inform you that the above personal information is being collected in order to confirm your eligibility to participate in the applicable Board or Commission, and in order to maintain contact with you as the needs arises. The information may be shared with other persons involved in the administration or operation of the applicable Board, Committee or Commission. Questions about this collection can be directed to the Town of Fort Macleod's FOIP Coordinator, Liisa Gillingham, 410 20th street Fort Macleod, Phone (403) 553-4425.